FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. - 1

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR STORE C 27182N M Vol.m92 Page -8798 (h)

...... as Trustee, and

1

1.1

43967 31st March , 19.92, between

William L. Sisemore as Grantor.

as Beneficiary,

ENE

WITNESSETH:

and a start of the second s Second second

Ξ.

: :

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

As shown on attached. Exhibit A

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereoi and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of One hundred fourteen thousand and no/100

na sha Mirina

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, it

not sconer paid, to be due and payable in beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sconer paid, to be due and payable <u>April</u>, <u>April</u>, <u>xx</u>. 2007 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

sold, conveyed, assigned or alionated by the granter within described property therein, at the beneficiary soption, all obligations secured by this instruction, at the beneficiary soption, all obligations secured by this instruction, and the beneficiary soption, all obligations secured by this instruction, and became investigated of the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees:
To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demotish any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or distributed thereon; and thereon; the security and in good and workmanike many the constructed, damaged or distributed thereon ind or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or distributed thereon ind or other security and in good and workmanike many the constructed, damaged or distributed thereon ind or other security and thereon; and thereon; and thereon; and thereon; and the security and thereon; and thereon; and thereon; and thereon; and the security and thereon; and the security of the security and thereon; and thereon

It is mutually agreed that: It is mutually agreed that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all resonable coils, expanses and allorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable coils and expenses and allorneys less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ticiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebiedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, al its own expense, to take such astions and execute such instruments as shall be mecassary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. S. At any time and from time to time upon witten request of bene-ficiary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for andorsment (in case of luit reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indubtedness, trutes may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

franting any essement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the "poperty. The grantes in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or person legally entitled thereto," and the recital therein of any matters for facts shall be conclusive proof of the fruthulness therein. Truster's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 35. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereufer, beneliciary may at any time without notics, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and fake possession of said prop-tations and profits, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, new a support, building those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, new a less appares of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney a less appares of operation and calls property, the collection of such and have and parallis, or the proceeds of the and other insumence policies and subsets and profils, or the proceeds of the and other property, and the application for awards for any staling of darage of the numerance policies and and taking possession of said property, the collection of such and have and profils, or the proceeds of the and other property, and the application of release thereof as aloreased, thall not cure or walve any default or notice.

property, and the application or searche low any taking to the send of the property, and the application or release thereof as donessit, while any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any individue any act done hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the senere with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may delate all usua secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the baneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclase this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustes to purcess this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or on any direct the trustes to purcess any other right or remedy, either at have on in equily, which the beneficiary may have. In the vent the baneficiary point and sale, or one of the strustes to purcess any other right or remedy, either at law or in equily which the beneficiary may have. In the vent the baneficiary points and cause to be recorded his written notice of delaut and his election to sell the state that beneficiary may have. In the vent the baneficiary point and the solution of the delay of the states that any cause on the state shall it the time and place of alles, give points thereof as then regulared by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735.0 68.735.0 68.735.0 8.67.53. If a first the trustee has been truste conducts the sale, the default on sell the state has a commarced lowed by devertisement and sale, and any time points of a sale trust to pay when due, the default and the default comise of a day before the day the trust et on any when due, and any time default on other day of the default to the sale default and the senter default. If is default comise of a day before the day the trust et opsy when due, and far the day and the day of the day of the day before the day the trust et opsy when due, the day and the day of the day before the day the trust is applied by divertifier and any time day the day of

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in inferest entitled to such surplus, it any, to the grantor or to any successor in inferest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor frustes, the latter shall be welled with all title conversates to the successor frustes, the latter shall be welled with all title conversates to the substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneticiary, which, when recorded in the morifage records of the county or counties in which, the property is allusted, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor frustes. 17. Trustes accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notly any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which dynator, beneticiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attarney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereaf, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.503 to 696.583.

-

<u>.</u>

3

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

, i ì

12.1

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily in granter persons, timity or koutehold putposes and the process in the base of the base), (b) for an organization, or (even il granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledges, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

• IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warraniy (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

1

4

8799

April 23 19.92

115.05 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010431 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995

Notary Public for Oregon My cómmission expires

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO:, Trustea

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ...

Beneficiary

Do not fose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE MOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation be re reconveyance will be m

TRUST DEED (FOEM No. 881) ATEVENIE-NEES LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		STATE OF OREGON, County of
		was received for record on the
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED For Recorder's use	in book/roel/volume Noon pageor as foe/file/instru- ment/microfilm/roception No, Record of Mortgages of said County.
Beneliciary WILLIAM L. SISEMURE		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Attorney at Law 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		NAME TITLE By Deputy

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in Lots 2 and 3, Block 3, TRACT 1080 -WASHBURN PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, said tract of land being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 3, said point being on the Northerly right of way line of Crosby Avenue; thence South 89 degrees 25' 10" East along said right of way line, 66.76 feet to the Southwest corner of that tract of land described in deed to Klamath Southwest corner of that tract of land described in deed to Klamath County recorded in Deed Volume M76, page 16505, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oreogn; thence North 00 degrees 04' 50" East, along the West line of the land described in the deed recorded in said Volume, 254.17 feet to the Northerly line of said Lot 3; thence North 2, 100.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 04' 50" West 253.26 feet to the Northerly right of way line of said Crosby Avenue; thence South 89 degrees 25' 10" East 33.24 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on said Tract 1080 - Washburn Park. bearings based on said Tract 1080 - Washburn Park.

ŧ

SUBJECT TO:

1. The premises herein described are within and subject to the stabutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath County Drainage District.

2. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways.

3. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of South Suburban Sanitary District.

4. Subject to a 10 foot building setback line along the South lot line as shown on dedicated plat,

5. Reservations and restrictions as contained in plat dedication, to wit;

"said plat subject to: Building set-back lines as prescribed in present applicable ordinances; All existing easements and/or as shown on the annexed plat; Additional restrictions as provided for in any recorded protective

6. An easement created by instrument, subject to the terms and provisions thereof, Dated: September 15, 1977 Recorded: September 19, 1977 Volume: M77, page 17511, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Betweebas Ronald T. Williams and Barbars G. Williams, husband and wife, and the Ore-Cal General Wholesale, Inc.

7. Reservations and restrictions as contained in instrument recorded September 6, 1977 in Volume M77, page 16498, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein Ore-Cal General Wholesale, Inc., an Oregon corporation is granter and Ronald T. Williams, et ux, is granice, to with

"Grantor reserves to fixelf, it's successors and assigns, and for the benefit of the public, a perpetual right of way and easement upon the Northerly 10 feet of the above described parcel for use as a dralifage ditch and for installation of public utilities, together with the sight of ingress an egress for the purpose of installing, maintaining, sepairing and

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: **SS**.

and the second of the state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of t

Filed for	r rec	ord at request	of	Mountain	Title Co.		the 24	4th	•.
of	ł	April	_ A.D., 19 <u>92</u>	at10:13	o'clockA	M., and duly recor	ded in Vol	M92	_ day
			of	Mortgages	on F	Page 8798			,
FEE	\$ 2	20.00			Evelyn	Biehn . Count	y Clerk		
	• •				ву 🕰	Doulenc M	ulling	une	